ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

August 17, 2021

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2021 -250	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 284 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -251	Authorizing an agreement for the 2021 Puerto Rican Festival Int. No. 285 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -252	Authorizing an agreement for the 2021 KeyBank Rochester Fringe Festival Int. No. 286 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -253	Authorizing an agreement with the Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra for public music performances Int. No. 287 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -254	Authorizing an agreement for the 2021 Roc Holiday Village event Int. No. 288 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -255	Authorizing term agreements for technical advisory services to implement Office365 and SharePoint Online Int. No. 316 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -256	Authorizing an agreement for compliance with the American Rescue Plan Act Int. No. 317 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -257	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 290 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -258	Authorizing the acceptance of real estate by donation Int. No. 291 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -259	Authorizing the acquisition of 16 Edward Street and 393 Hudson Avenue Int. No. 292 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -260	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$95,000 Bonds of said City to finance costs to acquire 16 Edward Street and 393 Hudson Avenue Int. No. 293 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2021 -261	Authorizing a license agreement for the use of City property at 345 Rosedale Street as a community garden Int. No. 294 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -262	Authorizing a lease of commercial space in the Sister Cities Parking Garage Int. No. 295 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -263	Authorizing an amendatory lease agreement for 280 Exchange Boulevard Int. No. 296 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -264	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe to fund Lead-Based Paint Poisoning Prevention inspection services Int. No. 297 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -265	Authorizing agreements relating to Land Management system software acquisition and implementation Int. No. 318 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -266	Authorizing an agreement for the Bausch & Lomb Library Mechanical Equipment Replacement Project Int. No. 298 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -267	Authorizing funding for the Main Street Streetscape – Phase II project Int. No. 299 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -268	Authorizing funding of Rochester Running Track Bridge Improvements - Phase 1 Int. No. 300 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -269	Amending Ordinance No. 2017-201 and authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Shared Mobility Program Int. No. 301 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -270	Authorizing an agreement for ROC City Skatepark – Phase II Int. No. 302 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -271	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$205,000 Bonds of said City to finance the South Avenue High Roof Replacement Int. No. 303 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -272	Appropriating Marchiselli funds, amending Ordinance No. 2020-328, changing the direction of street traffic and changing pavement widths relating to the State Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 304 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2021 -273	Appropriating funds for the Smoke and Carbon Monoxide Detectors Installation Program Int. No. 306 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -274	Appropriating funds and authorizing agreements for the Sexual Risk Avoidance Education Grant program Int. No. 307 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -275	Authorizing an amendatory agreement and amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Rachael Ray Save Them All grant from the Best Friends Animal Society Int. No. 308 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -276	Amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Human Animal Support Services Implementation Grant Int. No. 309 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -277	Amending the 2021-22 Budget for The Petco Foundation Animal Services grant Int. No. 310 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -278	Amending the 2021-22 Budget and authorizing an agreement with Rochester Area Crime Stoppers, Inc. Int. No. 311 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -279	Authorizing the receipt and use of a grant and amending the 2021-22 Budget for a Pedestrian Safety Enforcement and Education Program Int. No. 312 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -280	Authorizing an agreement with Monroe Community College for the Police Recruit Education Project Int. No. 313 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -281	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,192,000 Bonds of said City to finance the replacement of one Engine Pumper at the Genesee Street Firehouse and one Engine Pumper at the Broad and Allen Streets Firehouse Int. No. 314 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -282	Authorizing an agreement for the Peacemaker Fellowship program Int. No. 315 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -283	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement for operating the Pathways to Peace program in City schools Int. No. 319 (PSRHS)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2021 -22	Resolution approving reappointment to the Rochester Public Library Board of Trustees Int. No. 289 (FIN)
Res. No. 2021 -23	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the State Street Reconstruction transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 305 (PPW)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 298	Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of properties for George Mather Forbes School No. 4 campus modernization project NBD (08/18/20)
Int. No. 381	Authorizing and funding an agreement relating to Land Management Software Acquisition and Implementation NBD (11/10/20)
Int. No. 394	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (11/10/20)
Int. No. 149	Resolution Calling for the Removal of Corporation Counsel Tim Curtin COW (04/13/2021)